
Supporting Wildlife Habitat Conservation
A landscape with beef producers and cow/calf operations that have cattle grazing 
pastures, will be a landscape with an abundance of wildlife habitat. 

The Grasslands 
Stewardship Program 
provides fi nancial support to 
livestock producers for Best 
Management Practices (BMPs) that 
ensures cattle operations ‘keep 
grazing’ while providing benefi ts to 
wildlife and biodiversity.

A LANDOWNER’S GUIDE
TO GRASSLANDS 
STEWARDSHIP AGREEMENTS
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Program Incentives
BMPs may include: 

Terms of Stewardship Agreement: 
Agreement Term is for 10 Years. Payment is one time when project is completed.



Management of Native Grasslands
Shrub encroachment on native 
Grasslands is a great concern 
to Manitoba Habitat Heritage 
Corporation (MHHC). Shrubs, 
although native to Manitoba, reduce 
grazing potential and decrease 
habitat for ground nesting birds.   

MHHC will work with landowners 
to have their Wolf Willow and/or 
Snowberry mowed on their native grasslands to increase grazing distribution as well 
as increase habitat for grassland nesting birds.

Range Management Planning
MHHC provides Range Management Plans that evaluates the health of the pasture to 
maintain a balance between cattle requirements and grassland ecosystem functions, 
including benefits for wildlife and biodiversity. 

Need More Information?
Contact your local Habitat Conservation Specialist:

The Manitoba Habitat Heritage 
Corporation is a non-profit Charitable 
organization established in 1986. The 
MHHC mandate is the conservation, 
restoration and enhancement of fish 
and wildlife habitat.

Or visit our website: www.mhhc.mb.ca

Major Program Partner:

Brandon Kasie Cullen 204-724-0583 kcullen@mhhc.mb.ca

Boissevain Tom Moran 204-305-0276 tmoran@mhhc.mb.ca

Hamiota Ian Fortune 431-235-3058 ifortune@mhhc.mb.ca

Minnedosa Jessica Belcher 204-573-4840 jbelcher@mhhc.mb.ca

Reston Carol Graham 204-821-4943 cgraham@mhhc.mb.ca

Rosser Scott Beaton 204-471-9663 sbeaton@mhhc.mb.ca

Shoal Lake Roy Bullion 204-729-7592 rbullion@mhhc.mb.ca

Treherne Kathy Murray 204-871-1569 kmurray@mhhc.mb.ca


